
2019 31-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High A 332 - 320 = 652 1 Jun Min Lee (Sharyland High A) 72 - 68 = 140

2 Sharyland Pioneer A 334 - 321 = 655 2 Dylan Killelea (Sharyland High A) 78 - 71 = 149

3 La Joya Palmview 365 - 363 = 728 3 Luis Chavez (Sharyland Pioneer A) 80 - 74 = 154

4 Mission Veterans 363 - 375 = 738 4 Ethan Lee (Sharyland Pioneer A) 81 - 80 = 161

5 Sharylnd Pioneer B 379 - 392 = 771 5 Antonio Ocaña IV (La Joya Palmview) 83 - 79 = 162

6 Sharyland High B 424 - 414 = 838 6 Derek Zuniga (La Joya Palmview) 83 - 81 = 164

7 PSJA Memorial A 458 - 405 = 863 7 Steven Hinojosa (Mission Veterans) 81 - 84 = 165

8 Roma 506 - 480 = 986 8 Alex Guerra (Sharyland Pioneer A) 85 - 84 = 169

9 PSJA Memorial B 570 - 543 = 1113 9 Ryan Montoya (Sharyland Pioneer A) 88 - 84 = 172

10 Rio Grande City 496 - NS = NT 10 Ryan Bagwell (Sharyland Pioneer A) 89 - 83 = 172

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  Apri 2-3 2019 (Tues-Wed)

Field:  56 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cloudy and Calm  79°  Wind:  0-5 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy but Wet  78°  Wind:  0-5 mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

56 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

15 Brian Saenz (Mission Veterans) 98 - 88 = 186

36 Logan Dovalina (Mission Veterans) 121 - 117 = 238

45 Claudio Lara (Mission Veterans) 132 - 126 = 258

33 Roderick Villarreal (Sharyland High) 115 - 113 = 228

53 Hecot Velasco (Sharyland High) 155 - 148 = 303

47 Nathan Garcia (Roma) 128 - 134 = 262

49 Ricardo Alvarez (Roma) 136 - 130 = 266

41 Juan Diego Hernandez (PSJA Southwest) 128 - 124 = 252

52 Christian Alaniz (PSJA Southwest) 142 - 144 = 286



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

56 players in the field

1st Sharyland High A 2nd Sharyland Pioneer A

1 Jun Min Lee 72 - 68 = 140 3 Luis Chavez 80 - 74 = 154

2 Dylan Killelea 78 - 71 = 149 4 Ethan Lee 81 - 80 = 161

dnf Daniel Branca 86 - WD = NT 8 Alex Guerra 85 - 84 = 169

18 Orlando Deandar 96 - 97 = 193 9 Ryan Montoya 88 - 84 = 172

12 Ander Erana 97 - 84 = 181 9 Ryan Bagwell 89 - 83 = 172

TEAM TOTAL:  332 - 320 = 652 TEAM TOTAL:  334 - 321 = 655

3rd La Joya Palmview 4th Mission Veterans

6 Derek Zuniga 83 - 81 = 164 7 Steven Hinojosa 81 - 84 = 165

5 Antonio Ocana, IV 83 - 79 = 162 13 Brett Gerlach 91 - 91 = 182

15 Jeremi Cortez 90 - 96 = 186 17 Ryan Venecia 93 - 98 = 191

28 Austin Ortiz 109 - 107 = 216 21 Efrain Zamora 98 - 102 = 200

50 Robert Garza 145 - 133 = 278 28 Elias Roldan 107 - 109 = 216

TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 363 = 728 TEAM TOTAL:  363 - 375 = 738

5th Sharylnd Pioneer B 6th Sharyland High B

14 Lucas Escamilla 88 - 97 = 185 18 Ryan Silva 93 - 100 = 193

11 Andrew Viera 90 - 90 = 180 22 Justin Rodriguez 102 - 101 = 203

18 Chris Villarreal 96 - 97 = 193 34 Edward Polaco 112 - 121 = 233

25 Alexander Ahlback 105 - 108 = 213 26 Braulio De La Garza 117 - 97 = 214

37 Matthew Villarreal 123 - 116 = 239

TEAM TOTAL:  379 - 392 = 771 TEAM TOTAL:  424 - 414 = 838

7th PSJA Memorial A 8th Roma

23 Jorge Monroy 109 - 100 = 209 35 Jesus R. Gonzalez 118 - 116 = 234

31 Stephen Salinas 112 - 112 = 224 41 Sage P. Rosa 128 - 124 = 252

26 Augustin Martinez, V 117 - 97 = 214 44 Bryan Gonzalez 129 - 125 = 254

28 Leo Flores 120 - 96 = 216 40 Marte A. Salinas 131 - 115 = 246

39 Manuel Ramirez, III 124 - 117 = 241 46 Leonardo Ponce 134 - 125 = 259

TEAM TOTAL:  458 - 405 = 863 TEAM TOTAL:  506 - 480 = 986

9th PSJA Memorial B 10th Rio Grande City

43 Nicolas Salinas 135 - 118 = 253 24 Alan Garcia 107 - 104 = 211

47 Mario Lopez 136 - 126 = 262 37 Jered Gonzalez 126 - 113 = 239

51 John Guerrero 142 - 139 = 281 32 Hugo Garcia 129 - 97 = 226

54 Jordan Alonzo 157 - 160 = 317 dnf Romero Munoz 134 - WD = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  570 - 543 = 1113 TEAM TOTAL:  496 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jun Min Lee Sharyland High A 72 68 140

2 Dylan Killelea Sharyland High A 78 71 149

3 Luis Chavez Sharyland Pioneer A 80 74 154

4 Ethan Lee Sharyland Pioneer A 81 80 161

5 Antonio Ocana, IV La Joya Palmview 83 79 162

6 Derek Zuniga La Joya Palmview 83 81 164

7 Steven Hinojosa Mission Veterans 81 84 165

8 Alex Guerra Sharyland Pioneer A 85 84 169

9 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer A 88 84 172

Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer A 89 83 172

11 Andrew Viera Sharylnd Pioneer B 90 90 180

12 Ander Erana Sharyland High A 97 84 181

13 Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans 91 91 182

14 Lucas Escamilla Sharylnd Pioneer B 88 97 185

15 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview 90 96 186

Brian Saenz (Mission Veterans) INDIVIDUALS 98 88 186

17 Ryan Venecia Mission Veterans 93 98 191

18 Orlando Deandar Sharyland High A 96 97 193

Chris Villarreal Sharylnd Pioneer B 96 97 193

Ryan Silva Sharyland High B 93 100 193

21 Efrain Zamora Mission Veterans 98 102 200

22 Justin Rodriguez Sharyland High B 102 101 203

23 Jorge Monroy PSJA Memorial A 109 100 209

24 Alan Garcia Rio Grande City 107 104 211

25 Alexander Ahlback Sharylnd Pioneer B 105 108 213

26 Braulio De La Garza Sharyland High B 117 97 214

Augustin Martinez, V PSJA Memorial A 117 97 214

28 Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 109 107 216

Elias Roldan Mission Veterans 107 109 216

Leo Flores PSJA Memorial A 120 96 216

31 Stephen Salinas PSJA Memorial A 112 112 224

32 Hugo Garcia Rio Grande City 129 97 226

33 Roderick Villarreal (Sharyland High) INDIVIDUALS 115 113 228

34 Edward Polaco Sharyland High B 112 121 233

35 Jesus R. Gonzalez Roma 118 116 234

36 Logan Dovalina (Mission Veterans) INDIVIDUALS 121 117 238

37 Matthew Villarreal Sharyland High B 123 116 239

Jered Gonzalez Rio Grande City 126 113 239

39 Manuel Ramirez, III PSJA Memorial A 124 117 241

40 Marte A. Salinas Roma 131 115 246

41 Sage P. Rosa Roma 128 124 252

Juan Diego Hernandez (PSJA Southwest) INDIVIDUALS 128 124 252

43 Nicolas Salinas PSJA Memorial B 135 118 253

44 Bryan Gonzalez Roma 129 125 254

45 Claudio Lara (Mission Veterans) INDIVIDUALS 132 126 258



46 Leonardo Ponce Roma 134 125 259

47 Mario Lopez PSJA Memorial B 136 126 262

Nathan Garcia (Roma) INDIVIDUALS 128 134 262

49 Ricardo Alvarez (Roma) INDIVIDUALS 136 130 266

50 Robert Garza La Joya Palmview 145 133 278

51 John Guerrero PSJA Memorial B 142 139 281

52 Christian Alaniz (PSJA Southwest) INDIVIDUALS 142 144 286

53 Hector Velasco (Sharyland High) INDIVIDUALS 155 148 303

54 Jordan Alonzo PSJA Memorial B 157 160 317

dnf Daniel Branca Sharyland High A 86 WD NT

dnf Romero Munoz Rio Grande City 134 WD NT


